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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

EUROSCHOOL
1131323
31310

EUROSCHOOL WEST CAMPUS, SURVEY NO. 81 (PART), WAKAD
MARUNJI ROAD, BHUMKAR NAGAR, CHOWK, PIMPRI , PUNE,
MAHARASHTRA - 411057

Ms.Gursimran Kaur
MA. MEd.
info@es12.euroschoolindia.com

7821814731

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/CBSE-Grant-letter-ES-Wakad.pdf
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/Companylncorporation.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/StateNOCforCBSE.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/RTERecognition.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/StructuralStability.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/FireNOC.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/self-certification.pdf

https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/WaterSanitationCertificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND

PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/FeeStructure25-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/AnnualCalendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-
Wakad-CBSE/PTADetailsAY25-26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-

APPLICABILITY Wakad-CBSE/3yrs-board-exam.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Ms.Gursimran Kaur

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/10
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 73
PGT 7
TGT 30
PRT 20
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Trupti Suryawanshi
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms.Mansi Sawant

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/10
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
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8600.33

36 & 1906

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 5& 572

sSQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SWATI VIPUL WAKALE
Leena Mukund Kadam
Deepali Sachin Patil

NEHA TAMBOLI

POOJA TIRTHANI

MANJIRI RAJPUT
MADHUSHREE MUKHERJI

Anju Lahoti

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

YES
36
36

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dyxojexmnws

MA

BCS

M.Sc

M.SC

M.Sc

B.h.m.s

M.A Literature

Bsc CS
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Radha lyer
Sanjyoti Musmude
Sonu Thakare
Rashmi Singh
Swati Potdar
Anna Kasana
Vishwala Pawar
Sana Madrangi
Kavita Juneja
Shivam Mangnale
Shweta Khan
Anushka Dhanwade
Sejal Pathak
Rachna Rohilla
Chandnee Kath
Shveta Malhotra
Swapna Chandran

Meenal Lasalkar

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PET

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT
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B.Ed

M.P.Ed

BA

MA

MA

B.Ed

M.Sc

M.Ed

B.Ed

B.Com

MA

BVA

MA

B.Ed

M.Sc

B.Ed

B.Ed

ME
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Rucha Gadkari
Girija Sukant Sawant
Pooja Khushal Patil
Pragati Jena

Ruchi Mishra
Anamika Khatri
Shraddha Pingale
Swati Sanjog Patil
Khushboo Priya
Vidhya Shendage
Mansi Sawant
Vidya Guijarathi
Suruchi Sinha
Ashmi Agarwal
Sujata Katkar
Ashwini Tiwari
Swet Mishra

Leena Bhagchandani

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

MSc

B.Ed

M.Sc

B.Ed

MA

B.Ed

M.Sc

B.Ed

B.Ed

MA

MFA

B.Ed

B.Ed

B.Ed

M.Com

B.Ed

B.Ed

7110
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Ruchita Ghotane
Ananya Ghosh
Priya Yadav
Sangeeta Saha
Sawmya Kulkarni
Ananya Karulkar
Snehal Gaikwad
Shikha Sahare
Ashwini Joshi
Anushka Gupta
Ragini Sharma
Sonali Tikhile
Shilpa Mule
Khushboo Jain
Neha Singh
Mamata Kadkol
Vaishali Satish Ganwir

Kajal Joshi

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

B.Ed

ECCED

M.Sc

ECCED

B.Sc

B.Com

ECCED

MA

ECCED

D.EL.ED

MA

MA

ECCED

M.Sc

B.Ed

B2

MA

MA
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63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

Vineeta Manoj Abraham
Jyotsna Kumari
Shraddha Singh
Arshiya Shaikh

Shruthi Nair

Trupti Suryawanshi
Shweta Munj

Snehalata Joseph
Pankaj Kannojiya

Tanu Priya

Arati Jadhav

Anita Gurjar

Momtaj Noorjahan Begum
Purva Atrawalkar
Amruta Chakraborty
Monica Shirsat

Shama Gadhiya

Shubha Sashidhar

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

B.Ed

MA

B.Ed

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Ed

M.Com

MA

B.Com

BA

M.Sc

TTC

MA

M.Sc

B.Ed

ECCED

M.Sc

B.Com
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81 Ankita Dunga NTT B.Sc

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 10/10



