APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	EUROSCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131323
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	31310
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	EUROSCHOOL WEST CAMPUS, SURVEY NO. 81 (PART), WAKAD MARUNJI ROAD, BHUMKAR NAGAR, CHOWK, PIMPRI, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA - 411057
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms.Gursimran Kaur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA. MEd.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@es12.euroschoolindia.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7821814731

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/CBSE-Grant-letter-ES-Wakad.pdf	

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES- Wakad-CBSE/CompanyIncorporation.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/StateNOCforCBSE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/RTERecognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES- Wakad-CBSE/StructuralStability.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/FireNOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/self-certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/WaterSanitationCertificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/FeeStructure25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/AnnualCalendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/PTADetailsAY25-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.euroschoolindia.com/ESMandatoryPublicDisclosure/ES-Wakad-CBSE/3yrs-board-exam.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL	NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1		PRINCIPAL	Ms.Gursimran Kaur

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	73
	PGT	7
	TGT	30
	PRT	20
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms.Trupti Suryawanshi
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.Mansi Sawant

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8600.33
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 1906
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 572
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	36
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	36
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dyxojexmnws

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SWATI VIPUL WAKALE	PRT	MA
2	Leena Mukund Kadam	TGT	BCS
3	Deepali Sachin Patil	PGT	M.Sc
4	NEHA TAMBOLI	TGT	M.SC
5	POOJA TIRTHANI	TGT	M.Sc
6	MANJIRI RAJPUT	TGT	B.h.m.s
7	MADHUSHREE MUKHERJI	TGT	M.A Literature
8	Anju Lahoti	PRT	Bsc CS

9	Radha lyer	PRT	B.Ed
10	Sanjyoti Musmude	PET	M.P.Ed
11	Sonu Thakare	PET	ВА
12	Rashmi Singh	PRT	MA
13	Swati Potdar	TGT	MA
14	Anna Kasana	PRT	B.Ed
15	Vishwala Pawar	TGT	M.Sc
16	Sana Madrangi	TGT	M.Ed
17	Kavita Juneja	TGT	B.Ed
18	Shivam Mangnale	OTHER	B.Com
19	Shweta Khan	TGT	MA
20	Anushka Dhanwade	OTHER	BVA
21	Sejal Pathak	TGT	MA
22	Rachna Rohilla	TGT	B.Ed
23	Chandnee Kath	PGT	M.Sc
24	Shveta Malhotra	PRT	B.Ed
25	Swapna Chandran	TGT	B.Ed
26	Meenal Lasalkar	TGT	ME

27	Rucha Gadkari	PGT	MA
28	Girija Sukant Sawant	TGT	MSc
29	Pooja Khushal Patil	PRT	B.Ed
30	Pragati Jena	TGT	M.Sc
31	Ruchi Mishra	TGT	B.Ed
32	Anamika Khatri	PRT	MA
33	Shraddha Pingale	TGT	B.Ed
34	Swati Sanjog Patil	TGT	M.Sc
35	Khushboo Priya	PRT	B.Ed
36	Vidhya Shendage	TGT	B.Ed
37	Mansi Sawant	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
38	Vidya Gujarathi	OTHER	MFA
39	Suruchi Sinha	TGT	B.Ed
40	Ashmi Agarwal	TGT	B.Ed
41	Sujata Katkar	PRT	B.Ed
42	Ashwini Tiwari	PRT	M.Com
43	Swet Mishra	PRT	B.Ed
44	Leena Bhagchandani	PRT	B.Ed

45	Ruchita Ghotane	PRT	B.Ed
46	Ananya Ghosh	NTT	ECCED
47	Priya Yadav	PRT	M.Sc
48	Sangeeta Saha	NTT	ECCED
49	Sawmya Kulkarni	PRT	B.Sc
50	Ananya Karulkar	NTT	B.Com
51	Snehal Gaikwad	NTT	ECCED
52	Shikha Sahare	TGT	MA
53	Ashwini Joshi	NTT	ECCED
54	Anushka Gupta	NTT	D.EL.ED
55	Ragini Sharma	PGT	MA
56	Sonali Tikhile	PGT	MA
57	Shilpa Mule	NTT	ECCED
58	Khushboo Jain	PRT	M.Sc
59	Neha Singh	TGT	B.Ed
60	Mamata Kadkol	TGT	B2
61	Vaishali Satish Ganwir	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
62	Kajal Joshi	TGT	MA

63	Vineeta Manoj Abraham	TGT	B.Ed
64	Jyotsna Kumari	TGT	MA
65	Shraddha Singh	PRT	B.Ed
66	Arshiya Shaikh	NTT	B.Sc
67	Shruthi Nair	NTT	M.Sc
68	Trupti Suryawanshi	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Ed
69	Shweta Munj	OTHER	M.Com
70	Snehalata Joseph	PRT	MA
71	Pankaj Kannojiya	OTHER	B.Com
72	Tanu Priya	NTT	BA
73	Arati Jadhav	NTT	M.Sc
74	Anita Gurjar	NTT	TTC
75	Momtaj Noorjahan Begum	PRT	MA
76	Purva Atrawalkar	TGT	M.Sc
77	Amruta Chakraborty	TGT	B.Ed
78	Monica Shirsat	NTT	ECCED
79	Shama Gadhiya	NTT	M.Sc
80	Shubha Sashidhar	NTT	B.Com

81 Ankita Dunga NTT B.Sc
